One hundred forty (140) MXU–651 Air Foil 

Groups (GBU–10, –50). 
Seventy (70) KMU–557 GBU–31 Tail Kits 

(GBU–31 JDAM, GBU–56 JDAM). 
One hundred twenty (120) KMU–572 Tail 

Kits (GBU–38, –54). 
One hundred (100) DSU–38 Proximity Sen-

sors (GBU–54). 
Four hundred sixty-two (462) MK–82 or 

BLU–111 500 lb Bomb Bodies (Supporting 
GBU–12, GBU–38, GBU–49, GBU–54). 

Two hundred ten (210) BLU–109/BLU–117 or 
MK–84 2000 lb Bomb Bodies (Supporting 
GBU–10, GBU–31, GBU–50, GBU–56). 

Ten (10) Practice BLU–109/BLU–117. 
Six hundred seventy (670) FMU–152 Fuses

[...]

Twenty-eight (28) T700–GE–701D Engines 

(24 installed and 4 spares). 
Twenty-nine (29) H–764GU Embedded Glob-

al Positioning Systems with Inertial Naviga-
tion and Country Unique SAASM (24 in-
stalled and 5 spares). 

Twenty-four (24) M240H Machine Guns. 
One-hundred fourteen (114) Advanced Pre-

cision Kill Weapon Systems (APKWS). 
Fifteen (15) AN/AAR–57(V)3 Common Mis-

sile Warning System (CMWS) (12 installed 
and 3 spares). 

Non-MDE: Also included are four (4) Avia-
tion Mission Planning Systems (AMPS), 
twenty-nine (29) AN/ARC–231 UHF/VHF Ra-

[...]

forty-eight (48) Machine Gun Mounts, twen-
ty-four (24) M134D Mini Gun, four thousand 
(4,000) M–134 Inert Training Rounds, twenty- 
four (24) M–134 Power Supply Pack, twelve 
(12) GP–19 Machine Gun Pods, twelve (12) 
GAU–19B Machine Guns, twenty-four (24) M– 
134 Power Supply Pack, one hundred forty- 
four (144) M–134 Spare Barrels, four thousand 
(4,000) M–134 Training Rounds, twelve (12) M– 
134 Mount Systems, twelve (12) Packaging 
Crating and Handling Mount System in Sup-
port of M–134, twelve (12) M261 Rocket 
Launchers, one hundred thousand (100,000) 
7.62MM 4 Ball M80 1 Tracer M62 Linked, five 
hundred one thousand (501,000) Cartridge 
7.62MM 4 Ball 1 Tracer, ten thousand (10,000) 
Cartridge 50 Caliber Ball, ten thousand 
(10,000) 50 Caliber 4 Ball 1 Tracer, ten thou-
sand (10,000) Cartridge 50 Caliber 4 Armor 
Piercing Incendiary 1 Armor Piercing Incen-
diary Tracer Linked, three Hundred (300)

[...]

copters, with twenty-eight (28) T700–GE–701D 
engines (24 installed and 4 spares), twenty- 
nine (29) H–764GU Embedded Global Posi-
tioning Systems with Inertial Navigation 
and Country Unique SAASM (24 installed 
and 5 spares), twenty-four (24) M240H ma-
chine guns, one-hundred fourteen (114) Ad-
vanced Precision Kill Weapon Systems 
(APKWS), and fifteen (15) AN/AAR–57(V)3 
Common Missile Warning System (CMWS) 
(12 installed and 3 spares). Also included are 
four (4) Aviation Mission Planning Systems 
(AMPS), twenty-nine (29) AN/ARC–231 UHF/

[...]

forty-eight (48) Machine Gun Mounts, twen-
ty-four (24) M134/D Mini Gun, four thousand 
(4,000) M–134 Inert Training Rounds, twenty- 
four (24) M–134 Power Supply Pack, twelve 
(12) GP–19 Machine Gun Pods, twelve (12) 
GAU–19B Machine Guns, twenty-four (24) M– 
134 Power Supply Pack, one hundred forty- 
four (144) M134 Spare Barrels, four thousand 
(4,000) M–134 Training Rounds, twelve (12) M– 
134 Mount Systems, twelve (12) Packaging 
Crating and Handling Mount System in Sup-
port of M–134, twelve (12) M261 Rocket 
Launchers, one hundred thousand (100,000) 
7.62MM 4 Ball M80 1 Tracer M62 Linked, five 
hundred one thousand (501,000) Cartridge 
7.62MM 4 Ball 1 Tracer, ten thousand (10,000) 
Cartridge 50 Caliber Ball, ten thousand 
(10,000) 50 Caliber 4 Ball 1 Tracer, ten thou-
sand (10,000) Cartridge 50 Caliber 4 Armor 
Piercing Incendiary 1 Armor Piercing Incen-
diary Tracer Linked, three Hundred (300)